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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ____________________ COUNTY 
េនក�ុងតុលករបណ�ឹ ងទូេទៃនេខនធី ____________________  

 
PLAINTIFF / េដមបណ�ឹ ង 

               __________________________________________ 
 

 
 
 

DATE / ៃថ�ែខឆា� ំ:_____________________ 

 
CASE NO. / សំណំុេរឿងេលខ___________ 

V. / ទល់នឹង. 

 
DEFENDANT / ចុងចេម�យ 

               __________________________________________ 
 

 
 
 

 
PROTECTION FROM ABUSE 
ករពរពីកររេំលភបំពន 

 
NOTICE OF HEARING AND ORDER  
េសចក�ីជូនដំណឹងពីសវនាករ និងដីក 

 
YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. 

 
If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the 
following papers, you must appear at the hearing scheduled 
herein.  If you fail to do so, the case may proceed against you 
and a FINAL order may be entered against you granting the 
relief requested in the petition. In particular, you may be 
evicted from your residence, prohibited from possessing any 
firearm, other weapon, ammunition, or any firearm license, 
and lose other important rights, including custody of your 
children. A protection order granted by a court may be 
considered in subsequent proceedings under Title 23 
(Domestic Relations) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 
Statutes, including child custody proceedings under Chapter 
53 (relating to custody) and Child Protective Services Law 
proceedings under Chapter 63 (related to juvenile matters).  
 
 
A hearing on the matter is scheduled for the   day of    , 
20   , at _.m. in Courtroom  at    Courthouse, 
Pennsylvania. 
 
 
If an order of protection has been entered, you MUST obey 
the order until it is modified or terminated by the court after 
notice and hearing.  If you disobey this order, the police or 
sheriff may arrest you.  Violation of this order may subject 
you to a charge of indirect criminal contempt under 23 Pa.C.S. 
§ 6114.  Violation may also subject you to prosecution and 
criminal penalties under the Pennsylvania Crimes Code.  
Under federal law, 18 U.S.C. § 2265, this Order is enforceable 
anywhere in the United States, tribal lands, U.S. Territories, 
and the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico.  If you travel outside 
of the state and intentionally violate this order, you may be 
subject to federal criminal proceedings under the Violence 
Against Women Act, 18 U.S.C. §§2261-2262.  

 

 

អ�ក្រត�វបានេគប�ឹងេនតុលករ។ 

្របសិនេបអ�កចង់ករពរ្របឆំាងនឹងករទមទរ ក�ុងឯកសរដូចខងេ្រកម 
េនះ អ�ក្រត�វចូលខ�ួនេនក�ុងសវនាករ តមេពលកំណត់។ ្របសិនេបអ�កខក
ខន សំណំុេរឿងអចបន�សេ្រមច្របឆំាងអ�ក េហយដីកចុងេ្រកយអចេធ� 
េឡង្របឆំាងអ�ក ែដលសេ្រមចផ�ល់ដំេណាះ�សយតមសំេណ ក�ុងបណ�ឹ ង។ 
ជាពិេសស អ�កអច្រត�វបេណ� ញេចញពីលំេនដ� នរបស់អ�ក ហមឃាត់មិន
ឲ្យកន់កំេភ�ង អវធុេផ្សងេទៀត ្រគាប់ ឬអជា� ប័ណ�កំេភ�ង និងបាត់បង់សិទិ�  
សំខន់ៗដៃទេទៀត រមួមានសិទិ�ឃំុ្រគងកូនរបស់អ�ក។ ដីកករពរ ែដល 
សេ្រមចេដយតុលករ អចេលកយកមកពិចរណាក�ុងនីតិវធីិបណ�ឹ ង
េ្រកយៗ េ្រកមថាយថល 23 (ទំនាក់ទំនង្រគ�សរ) ៃនច្បោប់ 

Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes ក�ុងេនាះមាន
នីតិវធីិសិទិ�ឃំុ្រគងកុមារ េ្រកមជំពូក 53 (ែដលទក់ទងសិទិ�ឃំុ្រគងកុមារ) 
និងកិច�ដំេណ រករនីតិវធីិច្បោប់ស�ីពីេសវករពរកុមារេ្រកមមា្រត 63 
(ពក់ព័ន�នឹងប�� អនីតិជន)។ 
 
 

សវនាករេលប�� េនះ្រត�វបានកំណត់ស្រមាប់____ៃថ�ៃន 20____, 

េនេម៉ាង ____្រពឹក/ៃថ�រេសៀល ។ 

េនក�ុងបន�ប់សវនាករ____េន____តុលករជាន់ខ�ស់រដ� Pennsylvania។ 

 
េបដីកករពរ្រត�វបានេធ�េឡង អ�ក្រត�វែតេគារពតមដីក 

រហូតទល់ែតដីកេនះ ្រត�វបានែកែ្រប ឬលុបេចលេដយតុលករ េ្រកយ

ពីករជូនដំណឹង និង សវនាករ។ េបអ�កមិនេគារពតមដីក បូ៉លីស 

ឬអជា� សលអចចប់ខ�ួនអ�ក។ 

កររេំលភេលដីកេនះអចជាកម�វត�ុៃនករេចទ្របកន់្រពហ�ទណ� េដយ

្របេយាល 23 Pa.C.S. §6114។ កររេំលភដីករេនះ

ក៏អចបណា� លឲ្យអ�កទទួលករកត់េទស និងទណ� កម�្រពហ�ទណ�

តម្រកម្រពហ�ទណ� រដ�េផនសីុលវ៉េនៀ។ តមច្បោប់សហព័ន� 18 U.S.C. 

§2265, ដីកេនះអចអនុវត�បាន េទះេនទីណាក៏េដយក�ុងសហរដ�អេមរកិ 

ទឹកដីកុលសម�័ន� ទឹកដីសហរដ�អេមរកិ និងខុមុ៉នែវលព័រតូរកូី។ 

េបអ�កេធ�ដំេណ រេទ េ្រករដ� េហយេល�សេលដីកេនះេដយេចតនា 

អ�កអចស�តិេ្រកមករប�ឹងពីបទ្រពហ�ទណ� សហព័ន� េ្រកមច្បោប់ស�ីពីអំេព

ហិង្សោេល�ស�ី 18 U.S.C. §2261-2262។  
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If this order directs you to relinquish any firearm, other 
weapon, ammunition, or any firearm license to the sheriff or 
the appropriate law enforcement agency, you may do so upon 
service of this order. As an alternative, you may relinquish any 
firearm, other weapon, or ammunition listed herein to a third 
party provided you and the third party first comply with all 
requirements to obtain a safekeeping permit. 23 Pa.C.S. 
§6108.3. You must relinquish any firearm, other weapon, 
ammunition, or any firearm license listed in the order no later 
than 24 hours after service of the order.  If, due to their current 
location, firearms, other weapons, or ammunition cannot 
reasonably be retrieved within the time for relinquishment, 
you must provide an affidavit to the sheriff or the appropriate 
law enforcement agency, listing the firearms, other weapons, 
or ammunition and their current location no later than 24 
hours after service of the order.  Failure to timely relinquish 
any firearm, other weapon, ammunition, or any firearm license 
shall result in a violation of this order and may result in 
criminal conviction under the Uniform Firearms Act, 18 
Pa.C.S. § 6105. 
 
 
 
NOTICE:  Even if this Order does not direct you to relinquish 
firearms, you may be subject to federal firearms prohibitions 
and federal criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. §922(g)(8) or 
state firearms prohibitions and state criminal penalties under 
18 Pa.C.S. § 6105. 
 
 
 
YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO HAVE A LAWYER 
REPRESENT YOU AT THE HEARING, HOWEVER, THE 
COURT WILL NOT APPOINT A LAWYER FOR YOU. 
YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO PRESENT EVIDENCE AT 
THE HEARING, INCLUDING SUBPOENAING 
WITNESSES TO TESTIFY ON YOUR BEHALF.  
 
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER 
AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO 
OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. 
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH 
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU 
CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE 
MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH 
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER 
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A 
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE. IF YOU CANNOT FIND A 
LAWYER, YOU MAY HAVE TO PROCEED WITHOUT 
ONE. 

េបដីកេនះបង� ប់អ�កឲ្យលះបង់កំេភ�ង អវធុេផ្សងេទៀត ្រគាប់ ឬអជា� ប័ណ�

កំេភ�ងេទឲ្យអជា� សល ឬទីភា� ក់ងរអនុវត�ច្បោប់សមរម្យ, អ�កអចលះ

បង់បាន េពលទទួលដីកេនះ។ ក�ុងជេ្រមសេផ្សង អ�កអចលះបង់កំេភ�ង 

អវធុេផ្សងេទៀត ្រគាប់ ឬអជា� ប័ណ�កំេភ�ងេទឲ្យភាគីទីបីបាន 

ល�ឹកណាអ�ក និងភាគីទីបីបំេពញបានតម លក�ខណ� ទំងអស់ េដម្ីបទទួល

បានលិខិតអនុ�� តរក្សោអវធុ ។  23  Pa.C.S.  §6108.3. អ�ក្រត�វ

លះបង់កំេភ�ង អវធុេផ្សងេទៀត ្រគាប់ ឬអជា�    ប័ណ�កំេភ�ងក�ុងដីកេនះ 

ក�ុងរយៈេពលមិនេលសពី 24 េម៉ាងេឡយ បនា� ប់ពីទទួលបានដីក។ 

េបសិនជាេដយសរទីតំងបច�ុប្បន� កំេភ�ង អវធុេផ្សងេទៀត ឬ្រគាប់មិន

អចលះបង់បាន េនក�ុងរយៈេពលសម�សប អ�ក្រត�វ្របគល់លិខិត្របកស 

េទឲ្យអជា� សល ឬទីភា� ក់ងរអនុវត�ច្បោប់សមរម្យ, ែដលរយប�� ីកំ

េភ�ង អវធុេផ្សងេទៀត ឬ្រគាប់ និងទីតំងបច�ុប្បន�របស់វ ក�ុងរយៈេពល

មិនេលសពី 24 េម៉ាង េឡយបនា� ប់ពីទទួលបានដីកេនះ។ ករខកខន

មិនលះបង់ទន់េពល កំេភ�ង អវធុេផ្សងេទៀត ្រគាប់ ឬអជា� ប័ណ�កំេភ�ង 

ជាករេល�សេលដីក េនះ េហយអចឲ្យមានករផ�នា� េទស្រពហ�ទណ�

េ្រកមច្បោប់ Uniform Firearms Act, 18 Pa.C.S. 
§6105។  
 
ចំណំា: េបេទះបីជាដីកេនះមិនបង� ប់អ�កឲ្យលះបង់កំេភ�ងក៏េដយ 

ក៏បុ៉ែន�អ�កអច្រត�វបាននហម្របាមពីរដ�សហព័ន� ក�ុងករេ្រប្របាស់កំេភ�ង 

និងទទួលទណ� កម�្រពហ�ទណ� ៃនសហព័ន� េ្រកម 18 U.S.C. §922(g)(8) 
ឬករហមឃាត់អវធុរបស់រដ�និងដក់ពិន័យ្រពហ�ទណ� េ្រកម្រកម 18 

Pa.C.S. § 6105។ 

 
។ អ�កមានសិទិ�មានេមធាវតំីណាងអ�ក េនក�ុងសវនាករេនះ។ បុ៉ែន� តុលករ

នឹងមិនែតងតំងេមធាវឲី្យអ�កេទ។ 

អ�កមានសិទ�បង� ញភស�ុតងេនចំេពះសវនាករ 

ែដលរមួមានសក្សជីាអ�កតំណាងេដម្បេីធ�សក�ីភាពគំា្រទអ�ក។ 

 
អ�កគួរយក្រកដសេនះេទេមធាវរីបស់អ�កែតម�ង។ 

្របសិនេបអ�កមិនមានេមធាវេីទ 

ចូរេទឬេហទូរស័ព�មកករយិាល័យស� បនាខងេ្រកម។ 

ករយិាល័យេនះអចផ�ល់ជូនេលកអ�កនូវព័ត៌មានអំពីករជួលេមធាវ។ី 

្របសិនេបអ�កមិនអចជួលេមធាវបីានេទ 

ករយិាល័យេនះអចផ�ល់ជូនអ�កនូវព័ត៌មានអំពីទីភា� ក់ងរែដលអច 

ផ�ល់េសវកម�ែផ�កច្បោប់ដល់មនុស្ស 

ែដលមានសិទ�ិទទួលបាន្របាក់កៃ្រមៃថ�ថា� ឬគា� ន។ 

្របសិនេបអ�កមិនអចរកេលសច្បោប់អ�កអចេធ�បានេដយគា� ននរណាមា� ក់។

 
_________________COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION 

LAWYER REFERRAL AND INFORMATION SERVICE 
 [Insert Street Address]  

[Insert City, State, and ZIP]  
[Insert Phone Number]  
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